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April 15th, 1930
Please refer to file Noe B=4912=-1

Subject: Pilgrimeges to ‘uropean Cemeteryes of Mothers and \dows of
¥ilitary and Naval Forces, Steamship "America", May Tth, Partyl,
and Steamship "Republie" May 13th, Party B from Florida.

Captein Rs E. Shennon, Qe M. Ca?
Asste Quartermester General, U. S+ Army,
Washington, DeC.?

Dear Sir:

Referring to my letter of April 1lst, in which I submitted schedule
for movement of Mrs. Helem K. Williemson, 239 Ninth §t., West Palm Beaech
Flee. and Mrs. Henry Pe Golden, 3179 Southwest Sixteenth Terrace, Coral
Gables, Fla. (from Miemd), Party No. 1, sailing May Tth from New York, also
my letter of April 1llth submitting schedule for lrs. lMay Ce Stoltber, 236,
East, L Stregh, Miaml, Tla. seiling with Party B on the Steamship "Re-
public" May 13the '

The General Passenger A gent of the Florida Bast Ceast Ry. suggests
the following revised schedules from Miemi an d West Palm Deach for lMrs.
Golden and Mrs. Williemsone H e also suggests that Mrs. Stoiber usd the
same schedule from Miami, leaving there on May 10th,es Train No. 72 will
not be in operation on tha 1t date.

Please make changes accordingly.

Lve Miami FEC o4 12001 M ET May 3
Lv, West Palm B.ach FEC #34 1:46 PM  ET QMay 3
ArreJacksonville FEC o4 8:45 PM ET 1lMay 3
Lvs Ja cksonville ACL 7184 9:06 PM ET lay 3
Arr.New York Penn RR 148 8:36 Pl ET May 4

This will give through Pullman service from both Miami and West
Palm Beach to Hew York without chemgee

Very respectfully,
(Signed) We He HOWARD
Chairman.

(Signed) Shepard.
GGS/L
£1b
Copy to Messres J. D. Rahner °*
Geos Be Ecker
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; SOUTHEASTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION 5 o/ , /7
OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN oo £ / / 7 f;s‘ 2
ROOM 1007, 101 MARIETTA ST. (o 2% /G/"”;'J“f" 7
W. H. Howard, Chairman ATLANTA, GA. April 11th, 1950.' £ EEr ,('}}:5!
G. G. Shepard, Supt. Tariff Department Please refer to file No.B-4912-1 /f
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Geo. D. Snow, Secretary

s
Subjeet: Pilgrimages to Buropean Cemeteries of Mothers snd Widows 3
of Military and Naval Forces
Steamship "Republic", May 13th, Party B
Capt&in Ro E. Shannon’ Q- M. c"
Asst. Quartermaster General, U.S.Army,
Washington, D C,

Dear 8ir: P
I show below routings and schedules from points indieated in Florida §
and Georgia, and will appreciate advice as early as convenient if they are i
satisfactory. ¢
FLORIDA é'rw
\/’ DADE COUNTY g
v
|.lirs. May C. Stoiber, 55 /Q
/ A 236 North Hast 5th Street, Miami, Fla, 6]'/ d
.x >
H;ﬁ” Lve Miami FEC #‘?2'5 § fay 10
p/\)g" Arre Jacksonville FEC = J}’F%'b ﬁ (ET) May 10 Il
Qp" ,'f Iv.e Jacksonville ACT, | 7R "% Rl (ET) May 10 ~+
\», frr. New York Perm RR  #18et g:25 B (ET) Mey 11 2
/ Route Going: FEC Jacksonville, ACL%lclunond, RF&P Washington, R

Penn RR New York
Return: Penn RR Washington, RF&P Richmond, ACI, Jacksonville,
FEC Miemi
Sleeper liami to New York //
BElapsed time 32 hours, 's').-tz“,'minutes , .,/
IH

or
L ~Yiani FEC {76 10:20 PM (ET; Mey 10
Arr.‘ﬁhksogvﬁle FEC 776 6340 AMAET) Mey 11 :
IV Jacksonvrlle ACL #76  7:35°AM (ET) May 11
Arr. New York .. Penn RR 77-110 ~“7:10 AM (E?) May 12

Route oigg F‘E0~Jacksonville, ACL Rlol'unond, RF&P Washington,
Pern New York -
Return: Pemfi ‘RR shingtons 'RF&P Richmond, ACIL Jacksonville,
//' FEC Miami \_ -~
Sleeper-Tiiami to New York-".
Elapsed time 32 hours, 50 minutes

S



O &
CODESEIE :
, : ! ﬁ;f
IRADING HEiDING B0 08 CODE’;E:-'
= = F e : LT v
f'-’ e raeads {3 |CEMETRY £ 36 1 VS
R CRAVE L ‘
| zow < 2
BLOCK o
STATE WS
RLNK J‘Qm“t% [ad., s
DIVISION 34 -
o6

ORG. . NIZLTION

10 &

% y ;.%
L cﬁm/ f & A 7
MARIT.LL ?’f.« ﬁsf N E
Pres AV ‘ : =
wE ey © X bes . g W/ G? 2
4
/ STATE f i 2 09 .
RIS IDENCE COUNTY ,f»‘ ,09_ AP 2 A
CIT 21/'/( At j 3 Vs, / K
RELATION /} .y e 4 J
_4'
OTHER Vi 3
ELIGIBILITY /4/¢¢'_.,- 1 /
NATIVITY ‘ 1
|
i Y T
ENGLISH f” (/01@4 W /
ATTENDANT 1 g - L 1
2 | 3 |
" Il | ol
il
M0, | 1
|
AACCRPTANCE e : ‘ 1
29 /514 /EAB /
(L 5%




Qu 295 Al
Altked, Jorimich B. < B36 Septembex 2, 10850

Lrr. May Co 3%0iber,

o206 Toxrth

Ingt B6th 8te

itami, Flordda.

Dear. Madam:

pilgrimage

The enclosed book used by §ou on your

to the Anerican Gemateries in Lurope has been.

stamped showing. "Fllgrimege Completed" and may be retaix-

0y

Tnols
1 Yook

. &d by you as an additional souvenir, of; your trips

For Tho Cuartormaster Genersl,
Very truly yours,
R, B, SEANNCN,

... Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Y7 Dhssistant.

. \A\._.a‘_*".‘._ R










RPB—3-17-30—7M 5 ?

. RETURN NEW YORK .

pat¥N 14 1820 .
NAME . %’4 AT e HOME

RETURN ON S. S. . W ............. HOT

DEPARTURE NEW.YORK

S

..............................................................................................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................



RPB—3-17-30—7M

© STATE ® B
FLOR IDA ﬁ!tkel\l, JGFIMIPH :B.

Mother Tasela
NAME .....Stoibex, Mrs. May C. ... .. HOME ADDRESS .Dede County
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .../ 1. ey (,ﬂ : Wa“"‘ o e
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Qi 283 A=C ,
Altken, Jorominh 636 Poy 7, 1930,

Frg. lny Cormell Stoiber,
256 ¥. E. Fifth Streot,
Kiamd, Florida.

Door liacams

_Recoipt io ooknowlodged of your lotber of April 29,
1630, relative to the pilgrimnge you aro & mako to comeberiss
in Europo, ondling on the 85 REPFUBLIC May 13, 1830,

With roforence to your inguiyy ocroorning the imsignis
sent you, you are adviged thin 48 to be uced only ae o moans of
idontificntion and doos net take $hs plate of a pnosport, Your
paseport ns boen reccivod by this office and will be Lorwarded
%o tho Officor in Chorge of tho Pilgrimage ot Hew Yorlt City,
vho will hold 46 until your arrivel at that pords

In conncotion with your inquiry as to your transpore
tation, the ¥adlroad Gampony advisoo ug that your tickot was
forvarded to’ you liay 8, 1880, and chould now bo in your poge
goucions

Por Tho Quartermnotor Genoral,
- Yery truly yours,

A. 9. w.’
| Captain, Q. Y. Corps,
" Aapiatent,
kb
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Washington, Ds Co an5§ 1930

r. Geos. T Snow

101 Marietta Street

Atlanta, Georgia

REPUBLIS MAY THIRTEENTH B SIK MAY CORNELL STOIBER MIAMI

FLORIDA ADVISES TRANSPORTATION NOT RECEIVED ADVISE GSM 588

DEWitt
Quartermaster General

OM 293 L=0
Aitken, Jerimiah 636

JTH
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236 N.E. Bth St.,
Miami, Floride.
April 29th,1930,

Captain A.D. Hughes,

Asst. Quartermaster, (Q#J» Q
War Depariment, ‘ {b
Weshington,D.Ds

Dear Sir:

I am very grateful to vou for the insignia
which you sent me on which =ppears my neme and address.
May I ask if this is to be used instead of a passport?

I have not received the passport yet,but have received
word that it has been turned over to the War Department.

I also received check No. 292585 for $15.00
covering meals and incidentals to New York on the Pilgrimags.
I have not received either my ticket or funds to cover caems

and I write to ask if I am to use my own money and charge
it, or am I to wait to receive my ticket from your office?

Thanking you for this information, I am

Yours wvery sincerely,

a,/mmm

D B~

MCS/F



WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
N repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Aitken, Jerimiash Bo 636-11

April 25, 1930

Hrg. Hay C. Ptoiber,
236 North Zast Bth Ste,
Niami, Florida.

Dear Madam:

Thére 18 enclosed herewith .Check Nq.292§¢3n the
amount of § 9<0%o pay for your meals . and incidental :
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgfimagé
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN .'IHAT SPECIFiEb. -

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,.

Very truly yours,

~ A. D. HUGHES, |
: Captain, Q. M. Corps, :
1 Incl. Assistant.
Check No.

e D ameieaee a eel



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ‘é& ,,
1

Altxen, Jarimish Be
- April 25, 1930

Iirge fay Ce bgoiber,
2355 Barth Teat Gth Ste,
Miani, Florlda.

Dear Madam:

There is encloged herewith Check No. 23258 the
amount of § 15000 pay for your meals and incidental ”
expenses from your home to New York on the pil’grimag.e
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929. |

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you-are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must Dbe
returned to this office immediately. |

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant.
Check No. '

]




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

. March 18, 193
Aitven, verimiah B, 636 M o 1990

Mre. May C,. StOiber,
£36 North Ecst 5th 8t.,
Miomi, Fla.

Dear Madam: : N

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

 the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your

pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
copt these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. - You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known yqu for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




Sl o e

-

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a c¢redible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

“The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

»ppplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Beattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very.truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I Q&W the invitation extended

(Accept or degline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse lay . Ce. Stoiber
(Name)

236 NeEo bth Street, lliami, Dade County, Florida

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 152%

7 A el e S

2.
i -
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WAR DEPARTMENT ¢ bﬁ
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEI:!ERA-L{.} ; f
WASHINGTON 7.3 A‘{
% W "L 4 k
N repLy rerer To QM 283 A-C \ i October 7, 1929 kgff
e S o A
Aitken, Jerimiah B 636 -M iy, - / 4 &
& § 7 Iy &
:‘.. .}' o } ‘_f.“
Mrs. Mey Ce. Stoiber, o ¢ N y.
236 North East 5th St., O g i gf
i 3 A i ’i‘, - : 5
Miemi, Fla. <> ‘.-,_g:a-;‘"' N / £
Dear Madam: A &

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimage# to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or gaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service apfany time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remzins are ngw interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages ag@'to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wapmake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repor® to Congress not later than

December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigagﬁbn is to determine the total 2
number of mothere and widows éntitled to make tgﬁ pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make th@%ﬁilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar xﬁar 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. &
In order that the report reggfied to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is;g%quested that you answer the following ,§ p
questions by filling out the blanks fof't therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloggd envelope which requires no postage,
1. Do you desire to make this p}fgrimage if eligible? (Yes) " (No) 3’
5. Do you desire to make the Filgrimage :
in the calendar year 193Q% (Yes) V//ﬂ (¥o) ._ﬁﬁg
3. Have you at any time mdde a previous visit i
to the grave of the déceased member of the mili- /_ )
tary or naval forceﬁ" in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

alersy

T Age Health

4. Please give youf age and state of health, \ (Years)43 (Good) (Boor)
Il - Meaez:, ‘}uyf-an.c,aye,l,“.? ko
/ - PRI, ¢ English — (Yes)v” (No)
5. What language do you speak? ey, | Other language :5oﬂ22,;ﬁ;4‘¢¢4;‘
' (Specify language spoken) /

ol AW 00wu10(1%£$ﬁ15‘!2&&ar L) 57508k,
"For The Quartermaster General, i Froth ov Sl
‘ ' '
Very traly yours, Y AR T

ef“"”“'} s
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,

Encla
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Aitken, Jeremiah B. July 31, 1929,

Mrse. May Cornell Stoiber, W "joi—:
Miami, Flae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Coﬁgress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeterles"

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Jeremiah B. Aitken, Cos H, 106th Inf., whose remains are now in-

terred in the Sorme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in ths enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

- /)QM/OMA
1. Is the deceased survived widow >

who has not since remafried? </ R e

2%
\*
C
X
2. e
58 C—g&&
/2 é’-d S
For The Quartermaster General, \_\\
W
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ~

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONM

N repLy reFER To_QM 293 A-C

Aitken, Jeremiah B, May 16 , 1929.
XC 92 139
;rsf May Cormell Stoiber, “  Mother: Mrs. May Cornell Stoiber
6 Cresent Place, c/o The A. Nash Co.,
Walnut Hills, Miami, Fla,

Cincinnati, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Jeremiah B. Aitken, Lompany H, 106th Infantry, whose remains
are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. P
\Lfijiﬁﬁ .
For The Quartermaster General, ;". <
o -.} Ve y
Ml -’1},’»-.&,‘ oo
Very truly yours, {G mﬂNt[?} &
eI L Ia |
& § O ‘
2 inclsa.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. T\\\hﬁ;

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QU 295 A
Aitken, Jerimiah B, - 636 September 2, 1930

Mrs, May C, Stoiber,
236 North IZast Bth 5.,
Miami, Florida.

Dear Madam;

The enclosed book used by you on youwr
pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Iurope has been
stamped showing "Filgrimage Completed" and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe
For The Quartormaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. Be SEANNON,
Captain, @. M. Corps,

"9 Assistant.

S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RERER TO QM, 293 A-C
. mag
Aitken, Jex3aith Bs  638-=3 Haron 19, 1930

Birs. iy C. Stoiber,
256 North East bth St.g
Miami, Floridaa.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage. ‘

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gsary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses sc that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad ;
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure  your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Europe.
Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-1-




[ f s

and escorted to a first class hotel where reservatious\have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to0 be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken ina special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved: The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of ‘each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier.  In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civiliang will participate. The
following morning the groups go0ing to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The

‘jtineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at

the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be poseible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to reémain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
t0 leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage gpecifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout

‘this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will

see that proper care ie taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of

“any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of

any who may die to their homes. It 1s essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency. |
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies.  If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

-2 -
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ghip’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
jt. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to-exceed. two -pieces of hand~baggggé
and the articles taken should be such as will be required  for a trip of

" about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

. Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from

this office.

‘For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps;
Assistant.

1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

B ot Tt ¥ ¢ PR S SO S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
" WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C . Harch 18, 1930.
Ait¥ren, verimiah B, 636 N

Mre. Kay C. Stoiber,
236 North Rest 6th St.,

- Miami, Fla.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four

photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation

as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who hasg

known you for geveral years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. €.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York. : : :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: '

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or Btate court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper ‘not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2§x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

session. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a ¢lerk of a Federal court or a State court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making & pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON —

in repLy rerer o QY 293 A-C October ¢, 1929,
Altlzen, Jorimiah B. 636 ~If

Mese May Ce Stoiber,
236 North East Bth St.,
Miami, Flao :

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriss in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the -
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimagés, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage A
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- -
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested°\. (Yeg) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act : Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Altk=n, Joramiah B, July . 1989,

1rse Yoy Gornoll Stalbery
o/o Tho Ae Hach COwg
Mani, ¥ioe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widowse of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

~ The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Privato Joramiah Be Altkem, Cos Hy 1064R Tufs, vhooe revalng nre now ins
tserred in the Somen American Gamotory, Bouy, Alsnos Fraucos

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



Lo WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY TO, - -C
| %?e.n. yemiah B, ‘ May 16 , 1929.

Mra. Moy Cornell Stoiber,
& Cresent Placo, :
Valuut Hills, /
Cincinnati, Ohiqs j

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers \
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American \
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

: Prs t@Tge records of this ogfice show that you are the mother of the
late vate Jeromish B, Adtken, VYompuny H, 106th Infantry, whogo romn
are now interred in the Scmme American Cemotery, Bony, Aiang, Franso, tay

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement ‘to that effect be made.

)

il

2. o For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires !

A=~ . |
no posEEge. o
o (W

= EE; The Quartermaster General,
. Very truly yours, ./
A

SISPAL

ﬁQ

= .7

2 in s;' 29*/
Aét of Congress.

Envelops.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Majer, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




Joremiah B.

% Q1 293 A-C April 29, 1929,
th.

Hrs. lay Cornell Stoiber,
236 Horth Bast Fifth Strect,
Miami, Florida.

Dear Madams

Beeeipt is ackunowledged of your letter of recont date wherain
requect is made for full information regarding the trip to e made by
Gold Star lothers to their sons® graves im Burope.

In reply you are sdvised that plans for carrying out the pro-
visions of the law repently emasted by Congress providing these pilgrimages
are being mede at the prosent time and an authentic list of mothers and
widows established. As soon as thie work is completed, invitations to make

. the pilgrimage will be extended to all those who are found eligible. You
moy rest assured that you will be furnished an application blank and a)l
necoseary information in conneetion with the pilgrimages at am early date,

For tho Quartermesster Genernl.
Yery truly yours,

J. HeCLINROCK,
Enjor, Q. M. Corpe,
Agsistant,
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U.S. War Dept.
Cffice of Q.M.Genl.

May I ask you to send me at once a cony of the following
telegram regarding :

Jeremizh Bennett Aitken
No. 1208048
K/A in France
Sept.27,1918.

This telegram was addressed to

Mrs. May Cornell Stoibes
27 Quincy St.
Brooklyn, N.Y.

I am his mother and would like to have this as it is required
at Albany.
Thanking you
Sincerely
May Cornell Stoiber

July 8, 1926
Address: 352 W. 87th St. New York City.



_Aitken Jeremiah B. 1,208,048
’ " (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) ‘ (?\rmy serial number. )
vt lel  Co H._. l06th Inf.

TR s e TR (Rank and organization.)

~'\:\R;‘,§ta.te your relationship to the deceased
“.Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

(Ye<or no.)

W\If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of thc deceased, give 1ull informa-
"\ tion below as to where they should be sent:

\k (Name of person to re('oi\'«: remans.) ® (Express office.) 5 (‘I'elegraph oflice.)

(Nu}nber and street.) (City or town. ) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713




% Gl 293 A-C

. "AITKEN, Jeremiah B. = Pvt. April 28, 1926

\

Mrs. May Cornell Stoiber,
6 Cresent Place,
walnut Hills, Cincimmati, C,

Dear ladams
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will bpe permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action

or request on the part of relatives.
Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost

reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually malntzined by the Government in a

manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

LC::
NU .
E} i L.V. REDINGTON,
I Inohs o CO% e \ Major, QeleCoay
< baed cgmn = “
Record card. ) o O Assistants
YA e | :
J:': ”-..'- 1T\ \ RD

25/560/EXS
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G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 ' ; ' nggflk_BONY, FRANCE. !

Date JUNE 4,1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERVENT AND REBURTAL. - A
Remains of; :
Name : A !:_r‘!iE...;Pizx :_:J‘."B*.:.Aa B ) .Numbar gl 12 08 048 .
PVT. CO H 105TH [INF. ,
Rank : Organization: >

L, ! #o 302
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group L Uhit

Disinterred (Date) JUNE 2,1919, From: (Give complete location)
GRAVE 3, ROW 2, PLOT B, GUILLMONT FARM MILITARY CEMETERY, MAP RFS.

CAMBRAI S.We. EAST 174.,9, NORTH 364,34

Reburied (Date) JUNE 2,1919. in: (Give complete locati'on)’f' 62}{; .f
GRAVE 43, ROW 2, PLOT G, BONY MILITARY CEMETERY, MAP Rﬁ8.15 S.‘u“!.ﬁ,,r”"gP

gt

EAST 1763, NORTH 363.8,

Peport as to na*ure «of original burial and condition of body uﬁon disintermeﬁt:
WRAPPED IN BURLAP, CONDITION POOR.

YES.
Was one identification tag found upon the body? !
SN S s ' NONE,
What other means of identification were found on the body?
11210
Note: ‘f;pf)

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be PPOmptiyw
sent to the Effects Depot dirsct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be,made’ and roported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

P 2 2ND, LT, QHC

Supervised by X o oS "//;gi¢4zz. : (( -y Us
N i
o Ve 3

7

Cs0. Group_ #2  unit 302
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Somme Americen Cty #636, Bony, Alsne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . March 20, 1828 .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
U Namely §i0, CATIERN, e roiliah(By | | Ul a0 Name, | oy, a0 et Gty LT
At R AN g 08048 A8 L rhl e TRl gl T ENOL WALy ko o Sibunt | AR W
Sk Ranke VORS00, Tella ) o B0 b, KA A Lo Ranic « v 50w Vil L foee WNeASER V| i S A0 ~ G
4y O g i el Co. H, 106th Inf. 135 TOBREL 04 Dupsp s 0 ol N 0 R B - ot
S DI DL Bovtil B A8L8 Y | i e LA T R e (o A RNl B i
6l C oD LT AT N G A MO L D (D)D) SBikaildd e imiiand il 4 i Wetilies

788 Gr:ave NOCISEILIEE Rl SOC LA A 155 MG R e NO N Sec.___: ___________
8. Plot Block B ROW (L8008 & o 30 168 P1 OB i A s i et ) ROV it kb o
2t S sothee S 4 17. s s v
18, Cemetery PR 19. Commune ‘or town Bony e
20. ‘Dept- or County _____. abeagl, ol e S 200 Country . MALSELERCE ., ol | L NSO
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ ot o e e U SNSRI s Ay il SV, TR, T Ty
23. Disinterred (Date) March 20, 1928 = By _____ _P.D. Woodmsn . -
24 . Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ AITKEN, Jeremiah B, _____ . SErel Al ENOL IS S 1308048 " Bl s . L0
Rankely | SPutliefhe) i Ml Ryl o4 LY Organization__m___,___a_O__» LLLLL , 106th Infs
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Onlbody?s « . dam.. ..

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description,of body in detail).

_____________ one. ¢oller oroament 106 oroseed Rifles .. ...
M

a7, ConditApnrofiibodyuieeeiete | . . 0 e e e N TR o N SO ey

o8, Nature of burial _________ ° SAvg oy end hywlum b © 30 @Rl g SECRE N e SNl

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qioted aboversid . 4 WL A i o e okt L T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ Mareh 2

21, Casket Bsaled by _aall o EsBs Weedmem L. . .. .. .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .




SHIPMENT.' °T8hoW% Actual marking of box.) Box Now ot ole b e
32, BAE1gnalidn o PoayticeC TV cvexel: pare R i
Nome®d SPOASSg1m
Rank
33. Consigned to: y
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ .. . | ponme s Bony. AISNG | . Lo Al Bl e S B
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Merch 20, 1928 - By /E¥s HediSoDITon e Save.
35. I.hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector &
e BRREGAE L e .
§ o7 Nshippedifram ol ntNo ERODE Ao S (D6 S S AN
Tol'point of Concontration g swd - SPtsel Etet b il el ) Sl WL o 00 SN g T e
‘ (Name )
OV OYOTHALLINL |y W D oAt Ll Wl SignaturefiShippings Of i cer s
38, Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . __ . ... -~
By G.R.S. Representative __ PG e e ) T B RATp O  R S L DA € ally
39. Bhipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. _ .~
To Permanent Cemetery ORI, o AR e (KU o T T o 0 AR T T
(Name)
Convoverf¥: & el vl 4 Sl iy f SlgnaburedEuipDI NSO cor N L
A0 MBOCotvadingtDats i, cver o | i I i o r ) SR RN A NS T SR N N
GIR. 8. Roprasentattivasiy &by (0 pap it Sl VR o 0 el S e o C 0 NS
41 . Reinterred. .. - ' Mawch.R0, 1928 ~  Bowee Amediowm @t¥, = L w4 0oy
(Date)
420 AGEaVO NPT Y T 8 L B I Y s T I Seetilon, Mbdr e ol el R
45, Plob .. ; BLERWR 0 b i AN P ICROWE 5 . s 2o SRR L TN UM b AN D
” ) =
3 ..4',—}_ » — 7




) Pl
G.R. S. Form No. 16-A Place Somm Cty- 636 sl bl
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date. March .20." 10285 = .
1. Remamvs or AITKEN, Jeremiah B,

e ~ SermL Numeer 1,208,048 '
RANK Pvt, ORCANIZATION, LG O eH ] O EhE TR R cw o SBFL o L pe n
2. Disinterred (date) : March 20, 1928

From (give complete location) :

Grave 17, Block B, Row 23

By : Group ... Ghydiaiag o Lo Sl b Unit
3. Reburied (date) : March 20, 1928 In (give complete location) :
Grave 11, Block B, Row 22
Byl Groupei (U 7t S TR el Lipo e Rl Nature of reburialMetalic -casket
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box &and burleap

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?

ya B TN ferayE FmayKer s dsSnsnn

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

oo One collar ornament 106 crosgsed rifles.
o

6. What does examination cf body shew as regards the following identifying items ?
{a) Height (actual measurerhent)
(b) Weight (estimated)
(c)! Hair—=Golopa=iit . e
Quantityss,_efo
Characteristics ...
(d) Hair on face-—Color ... .. ...

Location ...

Quantity ...

18,19 S
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ...

24,
() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

Right humerus frsetured upper 3rd.

7. Disinterment b Z
supervised by (O “CITH

Approved :

(Title)

8. Reburial
supervised hy . Approved :
§—7832

(Title)
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA" F%\le' # 40316

I. LocatroN INDEX CARD: 3 (=23 %
() NameALTKEN, - Jeremioh ¥u Ser. No. 1208048 /
(1#7=23]% : TP HLESN
@) Rank Bvts 3foke . Organization ___QQ_-:I_I_e__l_Q_ﬁ_’l?ll.-_I.lili.s.-________-______{_ S

(¢) Date of death . 9"?‘7'18-_ _____ (d) Cause of death _______ J@ZA _____________________

II. RecistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. ___ 43 Row e tuN . PlGEusl Gt o B G TP A2
(b) Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Mary C. Storle (Mother) 277 gquincy St., Brooklym, N, Y.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _._.____________________________« . CM
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: DnEe ofireceipt o ST W8 BAT i S
2) Name ____ : e TN e T il ol YO BIATION SN I
(@ N (®) Rel hij i
(¢) Address ——.______ - et e e L LN D N M B R e T N T
(d)FRemainsstotbeibroughtito UL S s ooe [ Ehr - Aot o e e T T I e
(enERofbelinterredim N ation ol i e ety an Sl S L i L
(fHEShippingtnstruciions uponstarrivaliof bodyrin UGS I SRS
NE g SRR N Nt RN R 7
A S € R Y
; e : . 2 pARD"
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. %Oﬁ--ﬁfdi --------------------------------------------------------
ST P
5 502
........ 5 T N epas e I
Examiner's Imitials .. _.________ Datell e S SN , 1620
VAUAL G, (0 \CORRESEONDENOE shows communicationtfrom  w S8l inss TR0 0. SRR Eiseee 0 it
__________________ . % St e N e e
confirming wequiest in Par: TV, dtem it , above, or requesting that..______________
_: _______________ .::/ ------------------ B T - R e e e T T = e s
Examiner's Initials £ 0l el o Date ... oL " T Gel Salietgnn , 1920
VL. G. R, S. Frues, CorrrspoxpENcE—shows as follows: .o sttt el ot (RGN
/ 7 o~/ : e
_f__l_/________/',:_____'__f_f_i_g; _________ 2 ____________‘__‘_____:__“fi_'.'.._éis‘c-hi-..---_----.‘--.! ________________________________________
V) V4
. OraERREET A R ) """"""""""""""""""
&)
A . /
(a) Cancellation memos referred to% -2 7 !-.rlz-{'-_f---‘*f:rﬁ'--u----f ---------------------------------------------------
A & &
Examiner's Initials ~--"—-'§7-"---‘-'—i ----------- Date _..__ Z:__Zf‘_‘_ __________________ , 1520,
Fray G356 N .
COUNTRY Saas CEMETBRY NO. —ccmoceaemt e aeee SEEET No, Srml T 10 _________
G. B. §. Form No. 115 Make Form No- 114
Amended April 6, 1820 3—7729- n i
v

CKR.. L2775

7



1
- "f( G. R. S. Form No. 114 made _____ 3 97/? A p , 1920. iR

Mypedihy oo el S TR , Checked by ___ . -gdp < M , 1920
VIIL. FiNAL AcTioN:
cablefoT ey PR | | S L ; 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by M
letter on 4 74 /_.fzé_f__, 1920
VG
------ e ,-\ /)--- "_f i /' 5.} e ’ @/)
1 --_C_%[{.___f--___!____%jj:_'___/__/_ ,,,,, :.2‘// 2L G2 Py o W & ‘2//1./_-.;-4 _____________
o B CORRECTIONS
i . CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TARKEN.
&
Desires body be ke Wil Sty S S A ks rd 2o e Uy SRR DTAR Sy IR
1]
Body to pe shipped to __ Sl e e LR M e L R T DL
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GRS Form 121a . . File No, 40316

CHIETZRIAL DIVISION
qLGID;hA-in SZECTZION

December 4, 19200 3

Cards Dopartment.

CASE OF:

o, H, 106th Inf.
ORGANIZATION (0ld) {

Aitken, Jeremiah E,
(Namo)

- - ——

— ——— e — e v

Correction or additiocnal data changes as shown below have boen made on +he Registre
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corrcsponding change will be necess
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (J.‘ICJJ

FILE NO, Date | Place [|{F-1A No,
SURNAUE - Orige / D=
SERTAL NUIBER 1st Reb, De:
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS dJeremiah B. 2nd Rebo =~ | D
RANK Irivate 3rd Reb, B

-

DATE (OF BDEATH
CalUSE OF DEATH

ces below double linc fill in ONLY the now

(Note; In the above spa
ta d data correcting previous information)

da an

bthel C. Cawley

o
poc)

Investigation & Adjus tment,

( DC-IJL" rimen u)

3 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By 77%

U

g el (Y




" REGISTRATION SECTION

CEMETTRIAL DIVISION
_ Date /gj/f}

NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT PREPARATION OF LETTER

J JINVESTIGATION SIGNATURE
LIZUTINANT HANSON \" L il R}m TARK FILE
LIEUTENANT DANIEL \ ¥  SUSPENSION ° RECORDING
LIEUTENANT ROSS \ ‘ 3 NO E AND RETURN CODING
MR, CoF. HUGHITT 3 \ \'\ INFORMATION =lOl=-A  FILE PAPERS

CARD DEPT, (RFSS) \a S il < JacTI AS NOTED
CTY.AUDIT DEPT.(IS Y it j
) Ry

mP }
INV. & ADJ. DEPT.(I "’.. XLboe A fv %Eiu o L,
PREP, OF DATA DEPT.(ISS) TE {
; : M-
0SPSS = ADM, DEPT * A
0SPSS ~ COMP. DEPT. / ffﬁ N\(g Ththee {f[
0SPSS = CORRES. & COORD,.DEPT; / . (I
0SPSS - FILES DEPT. ﬁ( CH A4 J} . ( AL~ Y
p ; : ;

'FILES DEPT.,(ADMIN, BR,) Gl LA Bwe ,wg’ [yt j/ ‘

| y _
RETURN TO %;{Al/ [ 'y ;J a_&f f g

; Q2
FROM: *hs N Revised 1047/20 ;
S-94~"7/I.’IB T X ‘;* S
g ‘ Toh




WAR DEF.TNENT

OFF ICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
CEMETER " DIVISION

lr [
Date /77/{9 29
AT
O 2k it ol : Room.
All Officers,
Major. Pierce, Chief b

Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C. /
Captain Greeley bﬂqai

Lk s o oﬁi’ﬂ o

Lieut. Ross .L}h

Mr. Robb - Princiﬁ%k

Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr. Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterlal Branch
Mr. Grant — Inquiry Branch

Mr. Plotner — Supplies

Prepare reply( Sec'y of War
for( General Rogers
gignature of( General Krauthoff
( Major Pierce
( Lt. Col., Davis
: ( Capt. Greeley %
FOR: d u:ﬁﬁj" ! g
To note 7_-?‘**'“"'9 g
Information. Need not@e returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
neturned
Remarks and recommendation
Suspension B0,
File
Investigation and report
Copies......(State number)
Paperg in case
Personal conference
Draft of letter or endorsemet

Signature
Check for correction
See other side f remarks

K ralS rotunrn ho . sk sl Ll S pr it

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
ingerting new marks(and date) in different
colors.



G. R. 8. Form1 NoO. 101-A :
INFORMATION BLANK ‘

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date 12/4/20

File Number 40316

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Pleé,se furnjsh information as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Aitken, Jeremish B. Serial Number 1208048
RANK: ORGANIZATION : Co. H, 106th Infantry
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with l. Yes. Private.
records? .
2. Date of denth. . 2. 9/27/18.
3. Cause and place of den;h. 3. K/Ae
4. Number of casualty cablegram. ' 4. &98.
5. Date buried. . 5. No record.
8. Grave location. 6. Grave #3, Plot B, Row #2,
(a) Complete record required. Guillemong Farm Mil. Cty. #64-1 »
Bonys-Aiene. Disinterred and :

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.

reburied 6/2/19 in Grave #43,
Plot G, Row #2' Amer. Ctyo #636,

7. Who reported burial? Bony, Alsne.

8. ConQrmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker. 9. . Cross.
10. (a) No record.

10. Identification tags:
(b) ‘ Yeos.

(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Complete emergency address? e _ le;; * Qfﬁzgyc 5 tStogzzkl(;:m:lr)Y
- L4 the Nele

12, Has been notified? (Give date.) 1. Yes. 12 /17/18. 12/4/19-107 returned

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. 1/43/19 ¢ 107-12/ 6/20 o

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

{4. B-1224
14. What i8 the photograph number? ‘Lq" ) l 249.

15. Inquiry made by. RELEASED BY INFORMATION ., e

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed N
LA LOCK L TRS, & TPy O Ty A T N P it fied
o PLAIN BLOCI LR INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTAEH




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

.FJCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~F THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

G.R.S5. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

Date 11 -§9-00
File No. 40316 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U §. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

|/ a. Surname AITKER ‘fi’ ., LA f. Date of death g_27.18 7

| v. Christian name Jeremian <. ggg. Cause of death X/A S —

1//;c. Serial number 1308048 Afﬁ. Authority (C.C.#) 298 OF%

/fj,d- Organization Cose By .LD@tilﬂiflf 44{ Emergency aeresa '5~7,:? /
(TS C, O.E‘lr— B i

/ ”11' \
, - . NS TR ook
-/// e. Rank Py, 4‘§/ ﬁ%lat&ons 3 Iyh,!

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS |.O°heT
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
S E e AL USRIl T PR L G R

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 87654321 12345678

lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U,S: A ,

Barnesg G ${?
bE \f_: 4/;7 //
w.}‘ 1 } { 44 | V4 H 4]/ CONNEB ke & E—
| | | § iRtXﬁﬁ ¥ Q.M. " o
lst LT, _




on s rome oo @ ®
INFORMATION BLANK .
File Number L\b %\b

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date W - b -4dD
!

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please fU{nish information as checked ‘/@ low regarding the following soldier:
NAME: QJ}’&@W} ' Serial Number } O R 04 .
RANK: oraaNization: Qo.M — 1o\ By ‘S f% _

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

No. QUESTION | . REPLY . Q@ @ r o\ lQ
' 'Y Q:)&nw\ W__ 3 ) -
b}
2. Date of death.
8. Cause and place of death.
—
4, Number of casualty cablegram,
6. Date buried.
6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.

7. Who reported burial?

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker,

10. Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?

T '
t)) Attfzched to grave marker? 5\\ W\\I\M’Q Q. %tb'&a. L“N\HWW\

11. Complete emergency address? q. ‘,\ ‘.\ % .\.‘ 3
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) W % ’
Vo A\ .

P
—

18. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) \9) ey -\4 10 "l
14. What is the photograph number? \M Q _\%4.M q

RELEASED MEN
15, Tnquiry made by. BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPAB J« 5

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. | e UnconfirmeXy,




B < 1. e fis
<7/ = f U/
[ ]

G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECT ION File No. _“_Jgéﬁzggfﬁgu
. Digposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE é;‘?’
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL C1VISION ; 0SPSS Ref. No. ©.26=/0

Folslow=1p NOLN TSR0 i ey
T o Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

6
I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery Né(s(turmshed by 2 K\ ) (date. =~z

Operations to commence (approx.) “?ﬁﬁfwihlf .......... lﬂg ...............................................................
Operations to be completed (approx.) T ... N o o 0 b WK
Rodile EMShi ppe Al Gront FUrOPOanSEOril - s T et oy 4 et o STl T 2 o T ol

B0Aies Arrived At HODOKOI o T ioiieieoeietemiees o+ ormeme tseteamsmeemeeenemeese e raes

~—— ek

“TI. CASE OF va,}@xuw?’m Pt :,1/ C‘Ol‘/ /Oéfﬁj;?f': /ﬁf’ go4 5"'

The following information was abstracted (Date) ."/ﬁfill.raﬁbﬁn. from:ﬁieﬁx‘r:l 728

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE

A G O Cards 9;;"5?)@4-‘ 3";&:'3'#3’{.@ Shppg.Inquiry(sent..?:?f%?,..)

4.6.0. Corresp. (Mgl e o PR TRER . b o) S P

G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-8 Corresp.(see Remarks.)

relative to disp. ;ZT,A(; (&Qbﬂg

J

() P DESIRES as, to 1sp031t1on
/(r ﬁ ig_*fnoﬁ W&MM%/ L 3 & o4
RETURN

Name of Relative REMAIN SPECTIAL
N, C. Pvt. Int.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father
Mother

Brothers

Sisters Z‘K' W=/l1~2¢

Body to be shipped to

2. ... was shipped (Date) .. ... ... 2 «aWL® &
REMARKS 7‘-‘ / 3 C '--'-" B ek 5—‘5} / J “‘w-@
M 23 /a’:ﬁd[{,ﬂb//{ /( Zg

fmm ?.’ Z /J/M{?/j 20 (/m% W‘“j?f%«/ 29 9@7

kPl ?E”/m/@f

A
(B!







TR b R o : o \
'\‘7 File Number Y0 8\ lo
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Dgter W— V- %0
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please fufnish information as che?ked ( v) below regarding the fol_iowing soldier: -
NAME: Q\’\}S(\W, * Serial Number YA O OM K
RANK: ORGANIZATION: i

No. QUESTION ' REPLY
* 8 1 Q(\# \\Q|
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with A\ &5\19@&/\/\ 3 —— )

records?

2. Date of death.

3. Cause and place of death,

4, Number of casualty cablegram,

§. Date buried.

6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

7. Who reported burial?

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker,

10. Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Complete emergency address?

12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

18. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) \OL - \ q _\0 “]

14. What 18 the photograph number? @Q ®- Aauqg

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL, DEPARTMENT.

16. Inquiry made by.
..................... Confirmed.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. [ Unconfirmed. 13




a 636-10

WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

November 10, 1920, x\}) pﬁ‘p

File Vo, 293.8 Rege.Sec.Com.Div,
(AITKEN, Jeremiah E.)

Mrs, May Cornell Stoiber,
6 Cresent Place,

Valmt Hills,

Cincinnati, Ohio,

Yoar Madams-

Receipt is acknowledged of your telegram of
October 6, 1920, reading "Will have J. B. Altken mumber one
two naught eight naught four eight buried in Woodlawn Ceme-
tery, New York State do not send to Cincinnati.”

You are advised that a careful search of the
files has failed to locate any regest for the retwra to the
United States of the body of abowve soldier. Records show
that under date of Septs 10, 1920 you requested that body re-
main in Frence and Furope was so advised. Therefore it ia
requested that you advise this office clearly and definitely
whe ther you desire the body of your late son returned to the
United States for final buwrial or remain in France in one of
the permmmeni imerican Fields of Honore

In order to complete the records of this office
it is requested that you furnish the names, relationship and
addresses of the ‘followlng- relatives surviving this sol-
dier, widow, children and father, i

Purther action on this case will be held in
abeyance pending receipt of above information., Penalty en=-
velope, requiring mo postage, is emclosed for reply.

By asuthority of the Juartermaster General: /

CHARLES G, PIERCE,

¥ajor, U.S cimy, G
J- calef, Cometerial Divieiagd -y
BY: \* W/
. 03, Gs HANSON, /
08ps88(1 Encls. ) 18t Lieuts aMeCe |

ﬂL.J

&7 o4 ”J“

R



656-10

November 10, 1920,

File Noe 293.8 Reg.Sec.Com.Div,
(AITKEN, Jeremiah E.)

Mrs, May Cornell Stoiber,
6 Cresent Place,

Walmat Hills,

Cincinnati, Ohio,

Ygor Madam:-

Receipt is ackmowledged of your telegram of
October 6, 1920, reading "Will have J. B. Aliken number one .
= tvo maught eight naught four eight buried in Woodlawn Ceme -
tery, New York State do not send to Cincinnaii.”

You are advi sed that a careful search of the ,

files has failed to locate any reqest for the retwrn to the .

United States of the body of above soldier. Records show

that under date of Sept. 10, 1920 you requested that body re-

main in France and Farope was so advised, Therefore it ia

requested that you advise this office clearly and definitely

whe ther you desire the body of your late son returned to the

United States for final burial or remain in France in one of

the permenent imerican Fields of Hounor. ‘

In order to complete the records of this office
it is reguested that you furnish the names, relationship and
e, addresses of the ~following. relatives surviving this sol-
: dier, widow, children and father,

Further gction on this case will be held in -
abeyance pending receipt of above information. Penalty en-
velope, requiring mo postage, is enclosed for reply.

. By anthority of the uartermaster General:

Notca Aon Form MNa. }Ji5
Ma P L CHARLES €, PIERCE,
o e R R mor' U.S.L!‘lly, /J ] J 1
W 1 Ghief, Cometerial Divisiom. /7 /%
[ 3 _ A Vi
Vai g C T o TOH \ /
Ot i Hog. Go HANSONSD,
CEMETER), Dtv;nfgg' 08p338(1 Enels. ) 16t Lieute LuMeCo
é

&, F
&,



R e

CRAVY UE cRWiLE (ol iacul CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram 2 Telegram
Day Letter Blue Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

ight Letter N L
I e of these three symbols If none f?f glleseh thkree syglbols'
appe s after the check (number of appears after the check (number o

wore?) this is a telegram. Other- viords) lhhls is a telegram, d?:ther:
wiseits character is indicatel t
wiseits character is indicated by the ise is indl y the

symbol appearing after the check. NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE w. E ATK!NS FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing atier the check. |
v

ECEIVED AT N ' :

00T 6 PM 12750 -

A186C 24
FY CIICI NNATI O 1120A 6
WAR DEPT . 7416
CRURTERIAL DIVISION WASHINGTON DG
VILL HAVE J B ALTEEN WORBER ONE T70 NAUGHT RICHT NAUGHD FOUR EIGHT
BURIED I TOODLATN CRIETARY m:a*yom. STATE DO TOT SED T0 CEiCTIAT
MAY CORNELL STOIBER, -

l(/

28
et



N .
! 5}‘ $.) r~ AN
i — ! { !‘:i )ﬂ s | A
G. R. S. Form No. 120 VLU /|
SHIPPING INQUIRY f \

(Revised) /
s WAR DEPARTMENT R e
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ke,
M GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ;
WASHINGTON T

FTROM: Chief,Graves Registration Serwce, Q. M
G-LM ‘63{1/{;./0.1- WM\AN&./L\— \-Q"Q""W It
To':y, Al Mrss Mary Co Storle, 3% Juincy Stagy Brooxkynsiets. - 1 ..

Sunymor: Remains of . Pvha1l/cle Jeremiah &, Aitken, Ser. No. 1208048 ,Co H, 106tk Inf,

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonnl Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. ceMETEITAL DIVISION
Noted on Form No L_‘;,a_;.a wCusnEeso€. Preror,
] b 20 2= m,\ ‘ Ma]orUSA
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a re n of this 'gﬁir and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in eech case WHETHER t&msc relatives gire STILL LIVING. LIVING.

NAME OF— "L gid A4 i [ A, NOTIND SIREST, \B STATE.
St Soliarig wid Oy-ubimii. o Co A R e "'"'"""""""'“‘""‘"’""““'iﬁff"“'l 8’_1______1 ________________________________
- 3
e TR A e i |11 1 T L R s A R E B e e
wre.  Soldier’s children.) ,
o (Name oldest first.) e e et L B e e o B e B e Lot

T e
Mother _____* AAI ) A i M.’\ ......... é--@%)nwwtm CQM’V"

L B e e I T e e e s s T e e s e s i
~“Brothers. ) , :
TN A me 0l d=) Fagmase ey TR TR R s i e e e e L o e e o e e e

est first.)

Sisters. ) ,
(Name old-
est firsl.)




m ______________ and mearest living relative of the within-named

I, the undersigned, am the __2----—--
(Relationship.)

desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

soldier, and
n desired.)

(Strike out all ¢xcept the one showing the dispositio

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. W

2 v 1400 LAY W S AR WROCH O
S Y et (Name.)
""""""""""" o IR %lﬂ Wi S A SR y g AL T A
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in - oo yooeoeeecemmeoaeoees National Cemetery
—= Y.
4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. ( / /’/d
9 s ;

6t ot

ST O il A e e

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

S



THE New THOUGHT TEMPLE

MRS.MAY CORNELL STOIBER. LEADER

1218 MERCANTH’_E LIBRARY BUILDING
CINCINNATI

September 10, 1920.

War Department,
Cemeteriel Division,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen: _h"
Your letter just received meets with mch
feeling from me in regard to the disposal of the body of my
beloved and only boy Joremiah Bemnnett Altken, who volunteered

 pie services for his country being too young o otherwise go0.

I must answer you as my heart dictates. Never
for one moment have I mistaken the body for the soule To be
sure the bodies lie in France, but the souls are free working
sti11 for the natlon.

cEMETERIAL DIVISION
I have felt the urge to goiste meusit iy owra
rather be senf by the government than disturb thgt-peacs. - -
olement of the nations. Our boys have gy 7 11Peasya memorial
of eternal brotherhood - ch why disturb ¢ 3 ¢

9i = .
1f the parents knew the de(gg'gration'
not permit such action. N gt

Should the body of my boy bbeqaeps ovep, it
will be received as any other memorial of a ife_wel& spent - from
this 1ife itself there is no separetion for BEFH319e in Gode

" My work called me to Cincinnati after my boy's final
earthly battle and should the body be en route, send it to Cincinnati
and notify me. I pray no such incident has occurred. When ghall we
have faith and learn that we are spiritual beings dedicated to serve
hurgnity and humenity's God and that no real death cen ever come to
theigoul. FPlease note correct spelling of my name and also that I am

no jenger in Br"skl?mra.ithfully in the servige pf God and man,




636=10

_ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Sep tember 17, 1920,

File No. 295,68 RegeSec .Came.Dive
- (AITKEN, Jeremiah E.)

lMrs, May Cornell Stolber,
6 Crescent Place,

Valmt Hills, :
Cineinnati, Ohio.

Deay”’ Madomi-

It is requested that you inform this office
wi th the least possible delay whe ther late Private l/c
Jeremiah Be Al tken is swrvived by widow, children and
father, and if so, thnmo and address of each is de-
sired,

" By smthority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

OHARIES C. PINRCE,

Major, UsS.Amy,
Chief, Cemete dal Division,

BY:
7 H, M. GWYNN,

ac/e Captain, Ingantry.
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/ T & RIGHT THINKING MAGAZINE
y uJ J Published by CLAIRE NORTON
¥ £ QIATICORNELISIClBER RIGHT THINKING PUBLISHING CO.
{ ’ NELLIE B. LOUGHEAD 1216 MERCANTILE LIBRARY BLDG. R LLIAMLE, NORTOR

et ADVERTISING MANAGER CINCINNATI, OHIO AGNES DANDY

SECRETARY

Octeber 6, 1920,

War Department,
Cematerial Divisicn,
Washingten, D. C.
Gentlemen:

Re: Jeremiah B, Aitken, Nol 1208048

Althcugh I have repeatedly written ycu nct
tc have the bedy cof my acn, Jeremiah B. Aitken returned
te this ccountry, this has been dcne. I shall have
the burial in Wcedlawn Cemetery, New York,

I will send yocu the bill for the undertaker's
services, alsc for my expenses tc and from New York
as cne cf the letters stated that the Government weuld
take care of the expenses,

In any event, inasmuch as this acticn has
been taken against my decided wishes, I feel that
the gevernment shculd preperly bear the expense,

Yeurs very truly,

\\/

PN
¥ 4 ’ »
i )['1
! 3 ' .'li ; [ﬂ ‘ OULH PEAD n\‘JJl.‘.LJ SECTION
y S / i

Y/ SN
¥ [ & \ ~..l 09‘1:2

ocT 9 1.

RECEIVED

e~
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RIGHT THINKING MAG&[NE
Published by
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2. Soldier’s No. 1208048
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R " T, e ) oL A ME(Oh: 108 o6 imitei” | . :
Rank Company Regt. or Corps |
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Surname j\itlkrens

Number : 3 505048 L////
First name: Jeremiah, E. : _
Rank : Pvt.]_/o.

Company : H.

Organization 106th TInf.

Date of death : gept,27th 1918,
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P — — — o, p— —
— e NN e —~—
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Class » » |

Relative : Mr'S. liary, C.Storle
~Relationship : lother,
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o A
WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

August 7, 1919.

Dear Madam:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is.presumed you did not receive
it,and ;as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,

The Adjutant Generak=™ ™~
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